

o

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20788/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 06/03/2012 in Civil Miscellaneous
Appeal No. 141/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

DILIP KUMAR SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANKAM NAGESWARA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 17/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P., Adv.

Mr. P. Sriram, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, Adv.

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in six weeks.

Dasti, in addition to ordinary process, is permitted.

In the meanwhile, execution of ex-parte decree dated
October 19, 2011 shall remain stayed.

|(Rajesh Dham)

|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)

| |Court Master

|

|