

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20788/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/03/2012  
in CMA 141/2012 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

DILIP KUMAR SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANKAM NAGESWARA RAO & ORS.

Respondents(s)

(with appln. (s) for bring on record subsequent event and prayer  
for interim relief and office report)

Date : 30/06/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Adi Narayana Rao, Adv.  
Mr. M.Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.  
Mr. J.G. Reddy, Adv. for  
Mrs. Sudha Gupta ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chava Badri Nath Babu, Adv.  
Mr. Joshep, Adv.  
Mr. C.M. Angadi, Adv. for  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv.  
  
Mr. K. Parameshwar, Adv.  
Mr. P. Vinay Kumar ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter for final disposal on a  
non-miscellaneous day within three months from

Signature Not Verified

today.

Digitally signed by  
Pardeep Kumar  
Date: 2014.07.01  
20:18:02 IST  
Reason:

(PARDEEP KUMAR)  
AR-cum-PS

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER