

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20788/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/03/2012 in CMA No. 141/2012 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

DILIP KUMAR SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANKAM NAGESWARA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bring on record subsequent event and interim relief and office report) (for final disposal)

Date : 08/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Adi Narayana Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.
for Mrs. Sudha Gupta, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. K. Parameshwar, Adv.
for Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, AORMr. Chava Badri Nath Babu, Adv.
for Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states, that this case was ordered to be listed on a non-miscellaneous day, and that it may be taken up for hearing on a non-miscellaneous day as hearing in this case will take some time.

Prayer is allowed.

List after four weeks on a non-miscellaneous day.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master